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Abstract

Although prior research establishes the forces that ?push? and ?pull? students to participate in foreign

study, the transferability of findings from earlier studies is limited by the absence of theoretical

grounding. In addition, relatively little is known about how a government-sponsored student mobility

program promotes foreign study in a nation with a transitioning economy. Using case study methods,

this study explores the characteristics of students who participate in such a program and identifies the

programmatic characteristics and contextual forces that promote and limit participation. The findings

shed light on the appropriate theoretical perspectives for understanding student participation in a

government-sponsored mobility program and illustrate the need to consider how aspects of the

national cultural, economic, and political context influence participation. The findings also raise

several questions about how an international student mobility program should be structured to

encourage participation and maximize benefits to individuals and society within a particular national

context. (HRK / Abstract übernommen) Perna, Laura W., E-Mail: lperna@gse.upenn.edu
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